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Data Collection/Methodology  
Database information was gathered from the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) 
Facility Registry Service (FRS), and the Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality 
(LDEQ).  These databases were mapped and reviewed utilizing the American Society for 
Testing and Materials (ASTM) E 1527-13 recommended database search distances (in relation 
to proposed station areas) as noted after each category listed in Table A below.  The types of 
hazardous material facilities in the vicinity of the project area, and the federal or state programs 
under which category they are listed, include the following:  
 
Table A – ASTM Recommended Database Search Distances 

Standard Environmental Record Sources Minimum Search 
Distance  

Federal NPL – National Priority List 1 mile 
Delisted NPL (Non-NPL) – delisted National Priority List ½ mile 
Federal CERCLIS - Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, & 
Liability Information System (Superfund) 

½ mile 

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP – CERCLIS (Superfund) No Further Remedial Action 
Planned 

½ mile 

Federal RCRA CORRACTS TSD – Resource Conservation and Recovery Act 
Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities Listed on the Corrective Action Tracking 
System  

1 mile 

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD List ½ mile 
Federal RCRA Generators List Property & adjoining 

properties 
Federal ERNS – Emergency Response Notification System List (spills & accidents) Property only 
Federal institutional control/engineering control registries Property only 
State equivalent NPL 1 mile 
State equivalent CERCLIS ½ mile 
State landfills and/or solid waste disposal sites ½ mile 
State Leaking Storage Tank list ½ mile 
State Registered Storage Tank list Property & adjoining 

properties 
State institutional control/engineering control registries Property only 
State voluntary cleanup sites ½ mile 
State Brownfield sites ½ mile 



 
Existing Conditions 
The database review was initially screened using the distances defined in Table A. The sites 
were then queried using a 500-foot search radius from station areas to determine those sites 
that were within the vicinity of the proposed stations. The review indicated that there are 74 
properties (unique addresses) with listed or potential hazardous material concerns located in the 
vicinity of the proposed stations (see Exhibits A-1 through A-17, and Table B, Hazardous 
Materials Sites in Vicinity of Station Areas, in the Appendix).  The program system 
acronyms of the types of environmental interest listed in Table B include the following:   
 
*Data Source and Environmental Interest Type Acronyms: 

ACRES – Assessment, Cleanup & Redevelopment Exchange System (Brownfields properties) 
AIR – Air Facility Program (air emissions) 
AFS - Air Facility System (air emissions) 
AQS - Air Quality System (air emissions) 
BR – Hazardous Waste Biennial Reporter 
CEDRI - Compliance and Emissions Data Reporting Interface  
E-GGRT – Electronic Greenhouse Gas Reporting Tool 
EIS – Emission Inventory System (criteria and hazardous air pollutant inventory) 
ICIS - Integrated Compliance Information System (formal enforcement action and 
enforcement/compliance activity) 
LA-TEMPO – Louisiana Tools for Environmental Management and Protection Organizations 
LA-DEQ – Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality 
NCDB – National Compliance Data Base 
NPDES – National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System 
RCRAINFO - Resource, Conservation and Recovery Act Information 
LUST – Leaking Underground Storage Tank 
TRIS -Toxics Release Inventory 
TSCA - Toxic Substances Control Act  

 
*For detailed descriptions of Environmental Interest Types and Acronyms, refer to the following:  
Environmental Protection Agency. 2013. FRS Environmental Interest Types. Updated June 7, 2013. 
http://www.epa.gov/sites/production/files/2015-09/documents/interest_types.pdf 
 
Some of the hazardous material sites located adjacent to or within approximately one block of 
the proposed station locations contain or contained underground storage tanks for uses such as 
gas stations/convenience stores, auto repair/service shops, auto dealerships, and other light 
industrial or commercial uses. Others had, or have the potential for storing hazardous materials, 
emitting air pollutants, generating various quantities of hazardous waste, or utilizing chemicals 
for operations.  Through aerial photography review, it was apparent that hazardous materials on 
the adjacent or nearby sites are contained within the buildings or likely in remote areas set back 
substantially from the street right-of-way line.  Regarding gas stations, the underground storage 
tanks are not located adjacent to the street rights-of-way. A review of the LDEQ’s Leaking 
Underground Storage Tank database revealed there are no sites located within the 500-foot 
search radius around the station areas.  
 
 
TramLink BR Identified Sites 
As part of the analysis the sites identified as part of the TramLinkBR Environmental Assessment 
were reviewed to determine potential impacts with the updated bus rapid transit (BRT) station 
locations. Of the sites identified, three were adjacent to proposed BRT stations. All three have 

http://www.epa.gov/sites/production/files/2015-09/documents/interest_types.pdf


gone through cleanup efforts or have been redeveloped. Those sites adjacent to proposed 
station areas are discussed below. 
 

Cracker Barrel #3 – This site is located at 3135 Nicholson Drive. Document ID# 9447406, 
dated 8/22/2014, within LDEQ’s Electronic Document Management System showed that 
contaminated soil, groundwater, and the underground storage tanks were removed from the 
site in 2014 and no further action is required. Due to the removal of the tanks and 
contaminated soil/groundwater and no further action being required, the site would pose a 
low risk..  
 
Coterie Builders, Inc. - This site is located at 1429-1435 Nicholson Drive. Based on data 
collected for the TramlinkBR Environmental Assessment, the site had soil samples 
completed which indicated a “clean” closure. This site no longer appears in the LDEQ 
database. Due to the “clean” closure and the site no longer appearing in the LDEQ 
database, the site would pose a low risk. 
 
Former Filling Station – This site is located at 451 Florida Street. Based on 1951 historic 
fire insurance map data collected for the TramlinkBR Environmental Assessment, the site 
was previously a filling station. This site has since been developed into an office tower and 
would pose a low risk.  

 
Brownfield Sites Adjacent to Stations  
There are three Brownfield properties near the proposed station areas based on a search of the 
EPA FRS. The EPA defines a Brownfield site as “…a property, the expansion, redevelopment, 
or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence or potential presence of a hazardous 
substance, pollutant, or contaminant’ (EPA, 2015). Two of the Brownfield sites have gone 
through cleanup procedures, and one site that appears to be in the incorrect location based on 
site descriptions. Those that are adjacent to proposed station areas are discussed below. 
 

500 Saint Louis Street – This Brownfield site is shown in the downtown area at 500 Saint 
Louis Street. A review of the records showed 24 unique facilities at this address. A review of 
the facility names revealed that, of those that were able to be found through an internet 
search, most of the facility names reference unique sites across Baton Rouge. Based on the 
appearance that the location is incorrect and that the location listed is located over a block 
to the northwest of the proposed station location, the proposed station would not affect this 
location.  
BR 169 OSBR DUANE & GLACIER STREET LOTS– This Brownfield site is located east of 
Nicolson Drive between Duane Street and Glacier Street. The EPA’s Facility Registry 
System stated that a Phase 2 Environmental Assessment was completed for this site in 
2004 and determined cleanup was required. Cleanup at this site was completed in 2007 and 
a No Further Action/Cleanup Completion Document was issued October 12, 2007. 
Pelican Nest Learning and Resource Center– This Brownfield site is located at 2750 
Nicholson Drive.  The LDEQ issued a No Further Action – At This Time for the site on 
October 12, 2007. This site is located on an adjacent block to the proposed stations.  

 



Superfund Sites Adjacent to Stations  
A review of the EPA FRS GIS database identified the Devils Lake superfund site adjacent to 
one of the proposed station locations. Upon further review, it was determined that the Devil’s 
Lake site is located approximately 10 miles north of the City of Baton Rouge1. Due to the 
distance from the project location, there would be no impacts related to this site. 
The database search also identified the Bayou Baton Rouge superfund site adjacent to one of 
the proposed station locations. The Data lists the site as being in Scotlandville which is located 
north of Baton Rouge. A review of superfund sites in Louisiana shows that due to location that is 
likely related to the Petro-Processors of Louisiana which notes that it includes a portion of 
Bayou Baton Rouge2. Due to the distance from the project location there would be no impacts 
related to this site. 
 
Impacts / Environmental Consequences 
The proposed BRT project would not require the acquisition for additional right-of-way or 
easements at most station locations.  However, some station areas may require minimal linear 
amounts of ground disturbance outside of existing right-of-way.  Based on existing parcel data 
there are 21 stations that potentially require these temporary linear easements located adjacent 
to identified hazardous material sites, as indicated in Table B. These locations will be refined 
during the design phase once survey of the corridor is available.  Ground disturbance and 
excavation for new pavement and footings of vertical station elements, such as shelters and 
markers, will occur at station development areas within the existing transportation right-of-way, 
and would be to a depth of approximately 24 inches or less.  Only minimal ground surface 
disturbance would take place adjacent to the station areas.  Hazardous materials associated 
with adjacent or nearby properties are contained within the buildings or likely in areas set back 
substantially from the street right-of-way line. It is unlikely that past or present contaminant 
releases on the properties, at or near the surface, would have migrated horizontally to the street 
right-of-way.  As a result, there is a relatively low risk for contamination during construction at 
adjacent or nearby hazardous material sites, as noted in Table B.  
 
Brownfield Sites Adjacent to Stations 
The two Brownfield sites near proposed station areas have gone through cleanup, are in the 
process of cleanup, or have been determined to not require cleanup as discussed above. The 
other site is likely an incorrect location in the EPA FRS as discussed previously.  
Based on the cleanup status at these sites, there is a low risk of contamination during station 
construction at these locations. 
 
Potential for Encountering Contaminated Groundwater 
Although soil boring data is not available, the Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) 
soil survey data for the project area was reviewed regarding available water table depth 
information. To establish the Area of Interest, the Area of Potential Effect developed for the 
Section 106 was utilized. The data indicated that the water table depth in the majority (75.8%) of 
the areas around the station locations is greater than 6.5 feet (NRCS, 2020).  Due to the NRCS 

 
1 Environment Protection Agency (EPA). 2015.  Devil’s Swamp Lake Site Status Summary. Updated November 6, 
2018. Accessed March 2, 2020. https://semspub.epa.gov/work/06/500014767.pdf 
2 Environment Protection Agency (EPA). Petro-Processors of Louisiana, Inc. Accessed March 2, 2020. 
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/SiteProfiles/index.cfm?fuseaction=second.Cleanup&id=0600442#Status 

https://semspub.epa.gov/work/06/500014767.pdf
https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/SiteProfiles/index.cfm?fuseaction=second.Cleanup&id=0600442#Status


available water table depth information indicating the water table depth in the areas along the 
project corridor is greater than 6 feet , the likelihood of encountering potentially contaminated 
groundwater during excavation activities is very low.     
 
Conclusion (text for Inclusion in CE Document) 
A review of the EPA FRS and the LDEQ hazardous material databases indicated that there are 
74 properties (unique addresses) with listed or potential hazardous material concerns located 
near the proposed stations. There is a low risk of contamination during construction of the 
stations because the hazardous materials on these sites are contained within the buildings or 
located in areas that are set back from the street right-of-way line. In addition, some sites have 
already gone through cleanup procedures and therefore pose a low risk of contamination.  If any 
hazardous materials are encountered during construction, the proper handling, treatment, and 
disposal of those materials will be in full compliance with all federal, state, and local 
requirements. 
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Table B – Hazardous Materials Sites in Vicinity of Station Areas 

Station Area Facility Name Facility Address 
Data Source and  Current Status  Notes for Property Acquisition/Easement 

Areas and Risk Assessment 
Environmental Interest Type* (if known) 

Gateway Garage Ln & 
Skip Bertman Dr SB Acadian Gas Pipeline System - LSU Campus Supply Acadian Gas Pipeline System LDEQ - AI1 General Agency Interest   No Acquisition. Low risk. 

Nicholson Dr & Aster 
St NB Save More Market 2956 Nicholson Dr ICIS - Enforcement/Compliance Activity; LDEQ - AI1 

General Agency Interest   Site is a block away. Low risk. 

Nicholson Dr & Aster 
St NB Circle K #6796 3135 Nicholson Dr LDEQ - 55 Auto dealers and gasoline service stations   No Acquisition. Low risk. 

Nicholson Dr & 
McKinley St NB Rad Cycles 2615 Nicholson RCRAINFO - CESQG   Minor Potential Acquisition. Low risk. 

Nicholson Dr & 
McKinley St NB Lots 31-38, Square 111, South Baton Rouge 2750 Nicholson Drive ACRES - Brownfields Property Cleanup was completed at this site in 2007 Site is a half a block away. Low risk. 

Nicholson Dr & 
Oklahoma St NB Br 169 Osbr Duane & Glacier Street Lots 1349 Duane Street ACRES - Brownfields Property Cleanup was completed at this site in 2007 Site is a block away. Low risk. 

Nicholson Dr & 
Oklahoma St NB Shammys Car Wash - Shammys LLC 1351 Nicholson Dr ICIS - NPDES NON-MAJOR; LDEQ - 99 Nonclassifiable 

Establishments   Minor Potential Acquisition. Low risk. 

Nicholson Dr & 
Oklahoma St SB 

Malouf Construction LLC - River House Apartments; River House Partners 
LLC - River House Apartments 1480 Nicholson Dr LDEQ - 99 Nonclassifiable Establishments   Minor Potential Acquisition. Low risk. 

Nicholson Dr & 
Oklahoma St SB Tire Town Team 5 1501 Florida Blvd RCRAINFO - CESQG   Minor Potential Acquisition. Low risk. 

Saint Ferdinand St & 
France St NB Richards Printing 603 St Charles St RCRAINFO - CESQG   Site is a block away. Low risk. 

Saint Ferdinand St & 
France St NB Lunar Graphics Inc 655 St Ferdinand RCRAINFO - CESQG   Site is a half a block away. Low risk. 

Saint Ferdinand St & 
France St SB Chevron Food Mart #2 510 St Ferdinand St AIR - Air Emissions Classification Unknown; AIR/AFS 

- Air Minor; LDEQ - 54 Food Stores   Site is across the street from station.  
Low risk. 

Saint Ferdinand St & 
Government St SB Quik Print Of Baton Rouge 361 St Ferdinand St RCRAINFO - CESQG   No Acquisition. Low risk. 

Saint Ferdinand St & 
Government St SB City Parish Bldng Maintenance; 19th JDC Clerk of Court Parish of EBR 444 St Louis St RCRAINFO - CESQG; RCRAINFO - Unspecified 

Universe   No Acquisition. Low risk. 

Saint Ferdinand St & 
Government St SB 

Flower's Baking; Vacant Ht/18/8; Istrouma Laundry; Broussard Paint; 1413 
East Washington Street; 5321 Greenwell Springs Rd, Br108; Defrances 
Marble; Nolan Louis; Doc, Inc.; Elmer & Ave K; Bucky's Dome; Progress 

Park; Vacant Bs/1/36-7; 9400-50 Scotland Avenue; N Dual, Lot 4A; Capital 
Park Cdc Br104; C And T Contractors; N Dual, Lot 3A; 1415 Scenic Highway; 

Hue's Seafood; Mac's Body Shop; Spedale Tract; Near Main And 24th; 
Greenwell/Urec 

500 St Louis St ACRES - Brownfields Property Address for sites likely incorrect. Site names refer to 
sites located throughout Baton Rouge.  Site is a block away. Low risk. 

Saint Ferdinand St & 
North Blvd SB 

Gulf Services Contracting Inc - Remediation and Demolition of Municipal & 
Public Defender Buildings 100 St Ferdinand St & 300 Louisiana Ave LDEQ - 99 Nonclassifiable Establishments   No Acquisition. Low risk. 

Saint Ferdinand St & 
North Blvd SB Buquet & LeBlanc Inc - River Center Library 120 St Louis St 

NPDES - Storm Water Construction; NPDES - ICIS-
NPDES Non-Major; LDEQ - 99 Nonclassifiable 

Establishments 
  No Acquisition. Low risk. 

Saint Ferdinand St & 
North Blvd SB 

City Parish Governmental Building; City Parish Building & Maintenance; 
City Building (19th Judicial District Court) 222 St Louis St ICIS - Enforcement/Compliance Activity; LDEQ - R03 

Parish Agency   No Acquisition. Low risk. 

Saint Ferdinand St & 
North Blvd SB East Baton Rouge Parish Courthouse 233 St Louis St LDEQ - R53 Municipal Agency   No Acquisition. Low risk. 



Saint Ferdinand St & 
North Blvd SB Baton Rouge Reproduction City Of 300 N Blvd Municipal Bldg RCRAINFO - CESQG   No Acquisition. Low risk. 

Saint Ferdinand St & 
North Blvd SB Entergy Gulf States So Franchise Ddc 446 North Blvd E-GGRT - Greenhouse Gas Reporter; RCRAINFO - 

Unspecified Universe   No Acquisition. Low risk. 

Saint Ferdinand St & 
North Blvd SB 

Hemphill Construction Co Inc - Zachary Area Transmission Network 
Improvements Baton Rouge LDEQ - 99 Nonclassifiable Establishments   No Acquisition. Low risk. 

N 4th St & North Blvd 
NB The Lemoine Co - II City Plaza 445 North Blvd LDEQ - 99 Nonclassifiable Establishments   No Acquisition. Low risk. 

N 4th St & North Blvd 
NB Country Day Of Baton Rouge School 455 North Boulevard NCDB - Compliance Activity   No Acquisition. Low risk. 

N 4th St & North Blvd 
NB The Lemoine Company II City Plaza NPDES - Storm Water Construction; NPDES - ICIS-

NPDES Non-Major   No Acquisition. Low risk. 

Florida St & N 5th St 
SB LA Dept Of Education Copy Cntr 365 N 4th St RCRAINFO - CESQG   No Acquisition. Low risk. 

Florida St & N 5th St 
SB Clifford C Comeaux  Jr DDS; ETHYL Corp 451 Florida Street 

RCRAINFO - Unspecified Universe; RCRAINFO - 
CESQG; TSCA - TSCA Submitter; ICIS - Formal 

Enforcement Action; ICIS - Enforcement/Compliance 
Activity; ICIS - Formal Enforcement Action; NPDES - 

ICIS-NPDES Unpermitted; NPDES - Storm Water 
Industrial 

  No Acquisition. Low risk. 

Florida St between N 
5th St & N 6th St NB Bellsouth Tele K3203 333 N 6th St RCRAINFO - CESQG   Minor Potential Acquisition. Low risk. 

Florida St between N 
5th St & N 6th St NB South Central Bell Btrglahq 525 Florida St RCRAINFO - Unspecified Universe   Minor Potential Acquisition. Low risk. 

Florida St between N 
5th St & N 6th St NB Simple Simon Goodyear 538 Florida Blvd. RCRAINFO - Unspecified Universe   Minor Potential Acquisition. Low risk. 

Florida St between N 
5th St & N 6th St NB Firestone Tire & Service Center #004677 601 Florida Blvd AIR - Air Minor; AIR/AFS - Air Minor; RCRAINFO - 

CESQG   Minor Potential Acquisition. Low risk. 

Florida St & N 7th St 
NB US Postal Service 2390 Texas Ave LDEQ - R54 Federal Agency   No Acquisition. Low risk. 

Florida St & N 7th St 
NB US Postal Service - Downtown Station; USPS Baton Rouge VMF 750 Florida St 

NPDES - Storm Water Industrial; NPDES - ICIS-NPDES 
Non-Major; RCRAINFO - Unspecified Universe; 
RCRAINFO - CESQ; LDEQ - R54 Federal Agency 

  No Acquisition. Low risk. 

Florida St & N 7th St 
SB Quik Print 638 Florida St RCRAINFO - CESQG   No Acquisition. Low risk. 

Florida St & N 7th St 
SB Baton Rouge Quick Print Inc Dba Sprint 745 Laurel St RCRAINFO - CESQG   No Acquisition. Low risk. 

Florida St & N 9th St 
NB Louisiana 1 Gulf States Road E-GGRT - Greenhouse Gas Reporter   No Acquisition. Low risk. 

Florida St & N 13th St 
SB Greyhound Lines Inc 1253 Florida Blvd 

NPDES - Storm Water Construction; NPDES - ICIS-
NPDES Non-Major; LDEQ - 41 Transit And Highway 

Passenger Transportation 
  Site is across the street from station.  

Low risk. 

Florida St & N 13th St 
SB Best Stop #39; Simpson's Service Station Inc 1334 Florida Blvd LDEQ - 55 Auto dealers and gasoline service stations   Site is across the street from station.  

Low risk. 

Florida St & N 14th St 
NB Ivys Lawnmower Supply 1448 Florida St RCRAINFO - CESQG   Site is a half a block away. Low risk. 

Florida St & N 14th St 
NB Icon Environmental Services, Inc. Statewide NPDES - ICIS-NPDES Non-Major   Minor Potential Acquisition. Low risk. 

Florida St & N 16th St 
NB Flowers Baking Co of Baton Rouge LLC - Baton Rouge Facility 1504 Florida Blvd LDEQ - 20 Food And Kindred Products   Minor Potential Acquisition. Low risk. 

22nd St & North St SB Main St Car Care 2131 Main St RCRAINFO - CESQG   Site is a block away. Low risk. 

22nd St & Fuqua St SB Allements Robertson Mch Wks 930 Scenic Hwy RCRAINFO - Unspecified Universe   Site is a block away. Low risk. 



Plank Rd & Fairfields 
Ave SB Ace Armature Wks 2143 Plank Rd RCRAINFO - CESQG   Minor Potential Acquisition. Low risk. 

Plank Rd & Choctaw 
Dr SB CVS Pharmacy #5615 2520 Plank Rd BR - Hazardous Waste Biennial Reporter; RCRAINFO 

- LQG   Minor Potential Acquisition. Low risk. 

Plank Rd & Choctaw 
Dr SB Consumers Paint & Body Shop 2580 Plank Rd RCRAINFO - CESQG   Site is a block away. Low risk. 

Plank Rd & Chippewa 
St NB Plank Rd Auto Rpr 2880 Plank Rd RCRAINFO - Other Hazardous Waste Activities   Site is a block away. Low risk. 

Plank Rd & Winbourne 
Ave SB Johnny's Food Mart 3401 Plank Rd LDEQ - AI1 General Agency Interest   Site is a block away. Low risk. 

Plank Rd & Clayton St 
NB T & M Mufflers 4401 Plank Rd RCRAINFO - Unspecified Universe   Minor Potential Acquisition. Low risk. 

Plank Rd & Clayton St 
NB Baton Rouge Tank Wash LLC; Gator Environmental & Rentals 4425 Plank Rd 

RCRAINFO - Unspecified Universe; RCRAINFO - 
CESQG; RCRAINFO - Transporter; RCRAINFO - LQG; 
BR - Hazardous Waste Biennial Reporter; NPDES - 

ICIS-NPDES Unpermitted; AIR - Air Emissions 
Classification Unknown; LDEQ - 42 Motor Freight 

Transportation And Warehousing 

  Minor Potential Acquisition. Low risk. 

Plank Rd & Clayton St 
NB Circle K #2828 4536 Plank Rd LDEQ - 55 Auto dealers and gasoline service stations   Site is a block away. Low risk. 

Plank Rd & Clayton St 
NB Splish Splash Car Wash 5004 Plank Rd  NPDES - ICIS-NPDES Non-Major; LDEQ - 75 

Automotive Repair, Services, And Parking   Site is a block away. Low risk. 

Plank Rd & Clayton St 
NB Baton Rouge (Parish Of Ebr), City Of Parish Of Ebr NPDES - Phase I MS4; NPDES - ICIS-NPDES Major   Minor Potential Acquisition. Low risk. 

Plank Rd & Byron St 
NB Bellsouth K3204 3362 Byron St RCRAINFO - CESQG; BR - Hazardous Waste Biennial 

Reporter   Site is a block away. Low risk. 

Plank Rd & Byron St 
NB Circle K #7654; EXXONMOBIL Oil Corp #53400 4718 Plank Rd RCRAINFO - CESQG; LDEQ - 55 Auto dealers and 

gasoline service stations   Site is a block away. Low risk. 

Plank Rd & Byron St 
NB Cash America 4747 Plank Rd RCRAINFO - Unspecified Universe   Site is a block away. Low risk. 

Plank Rd & Byron St 
NB Western Auto Supply Co 4767 Plank Rd RCRAINFO - Unspecified Universe   Site is a block away. Low risk. 

Plank Rd & Byron St 
NB Goodyear Auto Svc Ctr 4817 Plank Rd RCRAINFO - Unspecified Universe   Site is across the street from station.  

Low risk. 

Plank Rd & Beech St 
SB Carrolls Auto Electric 5046 Plank Rd RCRAINFO - CESQG   No Acquisition. Low risk. 

Plank Rd & Beech St 
SB Hi Lo Auto Supply 42 442 5151 Plank Rd Ste 1B RCRAINFO - CESQG   No Acquisition. Low risk. 

Plank Rd & Hollywood 
St NB Walgreens #2982 5450 Plank Rd BR - Hazardous Waste Biennial Reporter; RCRAINFO 

- LQG   No Acquisition. Low risk. 

Plank Rd & Hollywood 
St SB Family Dollar  925 5566 Plank Rd RCRAINFO - CESQG   Site is across the street from station.  

Low risk. 

Plank Rd & Hollywood 
St SB Sherwin Williams Co 5613 Plank Rd RCRAINFO - Unspecified Universe   Site is a half a block away. Low risk. 

Plank Rd & Hollywood 
St SB LA Transmission 5660 Plank Rd RCRAINFO - CESQG   Site is a block away. Low risk. 

Plank Rd & Hollywood 
St SB Fullerton Estates Subdv - Olympia Construction Inc J H Cooney Dr LDEQ - 99 Nonclassifiable Establishments   Site is a block away. Low risk. 



Plank Rd & Denham St 
NB Capital Mobile Home Park 6061 Plank Road  NPDES - ICIS-NPDES Non-Major   No Acquisition. Low risk. 

Plank Rd & Denham St 
NB Plank Road Auto Ctr 6064 Plank Rd RCRAINFO - CESQG   No Acquisition. Low risk. 

Plank Rd & Denham St 
NB Auto Zone 202 6151 Plank Rd RCRAINFO - CESQG   No Acquisition. Low risk. 

Plank Rd & Denham St 
SB O'Reilly Auto Parts 442 5947 Plank Rd RCRAINFO - CESQG   No Acquisition. Low risk. 

Airline Hwy between 
McClelland Dr & 
Greenwell St NB 

M & L Industries Inc 5810 Airline Hwy RCRAINFO - CESQG   Site is across the street from station.  
Low risk. 

Airline Hwy between 
McClelland Dr & 
Greenwell St NB 

LSU - Earl K Long Memorial Medical Center; Earl K Long Memorial Hospital 5825 Airline Hwy RCRAINFO - CESQG; LDEQ - 80 Health Services   No Acquisition. Low risk. 

Airline Hwy & 
Winchester Ave SB & 

NB 
Jb James Construction Llc - Airline Highway Office 5111 Airline Hwy LDEQ - 99 Nonclassifiable Establishments   No Acquisition. Low risk. 

Airline Hwy & 
Winchester Ave SB & 

NB 
Peterbilt Of LA 5255 Airline Hwy RCRAINFO - SQG   Site is adjacent to transfer center property. 

Low risk. 

Airline Hwy & 
Winchester Ave SB & 

NB 
Fontenot Petroleum Co - Bulk Station 5334 Airline Hwy 

AIR - Air Minor; AIR/AFS - Air Minor; LA-TEMPO - 
State Master; LDEQ - 51 Wholesale Trade-non-

durable Goods 
  Site is across the street from transfer center. 

Low risk. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


